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NOSSAMAN LLP

FREDERIC A. FUDACZ (SBN 50546)
ffudacz@nossaman.com

GINA R. NICHOLLS (SBN 270174)
gnicholls@nossaman.com

777 S. Figueroa Street, 34th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Telephone: 213.612.7800

Facsimile: 213.612.7801

Attorneys for CITY OF ONTARIO

[Additional Parties on Following Pages]

EXEMPT FROM FILING FEE
PER GOV. CODE, § 6103

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER
DISTRICT,

Plaintiff,
VS.
CITY OF CHINO, ET AL.,

Defendants.

Case No: RCVRS 51010

Assigned for All Purposes to:
Honorable Stanford E. Reichert

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION
OF APPROPRIATIVE POOL MEMBER
AGENCIES RE: AGRICULTURAL
POOL LEGAL AND OTHER EXPENSES

[Concurrently Filed with Memorandum of
Points & Authorities; Decl. of Scott Burton;
Decl. of Justin Scott-Coe; Request for Judicial
Notice; Proposed Order]

Date: October 23, 2020
Time: 1:30 p.m.
Department: S35

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION OF APPROPRIATIVE POOL MEMBER AGENCIES
RE: AGRICULTURAL POOL LEGAL AND OTHER EXPENSES
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Thomas S. Bunn III (CSB #89502)
Lagerlof, LLP

301 N. Lake Ave., 10th Floor
Pasadena, CA 91101-5123

(626) 793-9400

Attorneys for CITY OF POMONA

Thomas H. McPeters, Esq. (SBN 034300)
THMcp@aol.com
700 E. Redlands Blvd., Suite U-297
Redlands, CA 92373
Telephone: (909) 253-7730
Facsimile: (909) 253-7731

Attorney for SAN ANTONIO WATER COMPANY and FONTANA UNION WATER
COMPANY

ARTHUR G. KIDMAN, CAL. BARNO. 61719
ANDREW B. GAGEN, CAL. BAR NO. 212257
KIDMAN GAGEN LAW LLP

2030 Main Street, Suite 1300

Irvine, CA 92614

Telephone: (714) 755-3100
agagen(@kidmanlaw.com

Attorneys for MONTE VISTA WATER DISTRICT and MONTE VISTA IRRIGATION
COMPANY

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

GENE TANAKA, Bar No. 101423
Gene.Tanaka@bbklaw.com

STEVE ANDERSON, Bar No. 186700
Steve.Anderson@bbklaw.com

2001 North Main St., Ste. 390

Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Telephone: (925) 977-3301

Attorneys for CUCAMONGA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

[Additional Parties on Following Page(s)]
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ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
ROBERT E. DONLAN (SNB 18618)
red@eslawfirm.com

SHAWNDA M. GRADY (SBN 289060)
sgrady@eslawfirm.com

2600 Capitol Avenue, Suite 400

Sacramento, CA 95816

Telephone: (916) 447-2166

Attorneys for JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

MARK D. HENSLEY, State Bar No. 142653

CITY ATTORNEY, CITY OF CHINO HILLS
mhensley@hensleylawgroup.com

ELIZABETH M. CALCIANO, State Bar No. 161080
ecalciano@hensleylawgroup.com

HENSLEY LAW GROUP

2600 W. Olive Avenue, Suite 500

Burbank, CA 91505

Tel: (818) 333-5120; Fax: (818) 333-5121

Attorneys for CITY OF CHINO HILLS
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NOTICE OF MOTION

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on October 23, 2020 at 1:30 p.m. in Department S35 of
the above-entitled court, the following members of the Appropriative Pool (“AP”): City of
Ontario; City of Pomona; San Antonio Water Company; Fontana Union Water Company; Monte
Vista Water District; Monte Vista Irrigation District; Cucamonga Valley Water District; Jurupa
Community Services District; and City of Chino Hills (collectively, “AP Members”),! will and
hereby do move this Court for an order interpreting the obligation of the AP to pay for the legal
and other expenses of the Agricultural (Overlying) Pool (“Ag Pool”).

Specifically, the AP Members seek a judicial determination appropriately limiting the
expenses that the AP can be required to pay on behalf of the Ag Pool under the Peace
Agreement. The AP Members respectfully request that this Court enter an order declaring that,
to be payable under Section 5.4(a) of the Peace Agreement, Ag Pool expenses must be (1) for
actions, programs, or projects initiated by Watermaster; (2) within a budget pre-approved by
Watermaster following review through the Pool process including approval and submission by
the Advisory Committee to the Watermaster; (3) consistent with the Peace Agreement and
legitimate Ag Pool functions pursuant to Section 38 of the Restated Judgment; and (4)
reasonable.

The AP Members seek a further determination, consistent with the above, that the AP and
its members are not obligated to pay any Ag Pool legal and expert expenses related to Storage
Contests initiated by the Ag Pool. The AP is entitled to a refund of any such expenses already
paid.

This Motion is based upon Section 31 of the Judgment; the continuing jurisdiction of the
Court under Section 15 of the Judgment; and documents approved by the Court under the

Judgment including the Chino Basin Watermaster Rules and Regulations and the Peace

1" Each of the AP Members is a party to the Restated Judgment (“Judgment”) in the above-
captioned case.
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Agreement. Also this Motion is based upon attached Memorandum of Points and Authorities;

the Declarations of Mr. Burton and Mr. Scott-Coe and the Request for Judicial Notice submitted

herewith; the records and files in this adjudication; and upon other such evidence as may be

presented to the Court.

Dated: September 17, 2020

Dated: September 17, 2020

Dated: September 17,2020

NOSSAMAN LLP
FREDERIC A. FUDACZ
GINA R. NICHOLLS

Frederic A. Fudacz
Attorneys for CITY OF ONTARIO

Lagerlof, LLP

o oo d BT

Thomas S. Bunn III
Attorneys for CITY OF POMONA

Thomas H. McPeters, Esq.

by Y om O W@W

Thomas H. McPeters
Attorney for SAN ANTONIO WATER COMPANY
and FONTANA UNION WATER COMPANY

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]
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Dated: September 17, 2020

Dated: September 17, 2020

Dated: September 17,2020

Dated: September 17, 2020

KIDMAN GAGEN LAW LLP

By: %A’//t/

Arthur G. Kidman/

Andrew B. Gagen

Attorneys for MONTE VISTA WATER DISTRICT
and MONTE VISTA IRRIGATION COMPANY

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

By: é\«-'v 0—7:—*»*&"/;# ta~t

GENE TANAKA

STEVE ANDERSON

Attorneys for CUCAMONGA VALLEY
WATER DISTRICT

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN
LLP

By: M é../LJ /b, epd

SHAWNDA M. GRADY '
Attorneys for JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES
DISTRICT

HENSLEY LAW GROUP

By:

Elizabeth M. Calciano
Attorneys for CITY OF CHINO HILLS |
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Dated: September 17, 2020

Dated: September 17,2020

Dated: September 17,2020

Dated: September 17, 2020

KIDMAN GAGEN LAW LLP

By:

Arthur G. Kidman

Andrew B. Gagen

Attorneys for MONTE VISTA WATER DISTRICT
and MONTE VISTA IRRIGATION COMPANY

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

By:

GENE TANAKA

STEVE ANDERSON

Attorneys for CUCAMONGA VALLEY
WATER DISTRICT

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN
LLP

By:

SHAWNDA M. GRADY
Attorneys for JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES
DISTRICT

HENSLEY LAW GROUP

By: ?M . @ ‘

Elizabeth M. Calciano
Attorneys for CITY OF CHINO HILLS
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CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER
Case No. RCVRS 51010
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. City of Chino, et al.

PROOF OF SERVICE

| declare that:

| am employed in the County of San Bernardino, California. | am over the age of 18 years and not a party
to the within action. My business address is Chino Basin Watermaster, 9641 San Bernardino Road,
Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730; telephone (909) 484-3888.

’\
~

On September 21, 2020 | served the following:

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION OF APPROPRIATIVE POOL MEMBER AGENCIES RE:
AGRICULTURAL POOL LEGAL AND OTHER EXPENSES

BY MAIL: in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed with postage thereon fully
prepaid, for delivery by United States Postal Service mail at Rancho Cucamonga, California,
addresses as follows:

See attached service list: Mailing List 1

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: | caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee.

BY FACSIMILE: | transmitted said document by fax transmission from (909) 484-3890 to the fax
number(s) indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the transmission report,
which was properly issued by the transmitting fax machine.

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: | transmitted notice of availability of electronic documents by electronic
transmission to the email address indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the
transmission report, which was properly issued by the transmitting electronic mail device.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and

Executed on September 21, 2020 in Rancho Cucamonga, California.

(L

By: Vanessa Aldaz
Chino Basin Watermaster



BRIAN GEYE

CA SPEEDWAY CORPORATION
9300 CHERRY AVE

FONTANA, CA 92335

STEVE ELIE

IEUA

17017 ESTORIL STREET
CHINO HILLS, CA 91709

DON GALLEANO
WMWD

4220 WINEVILLE ROAD
MIRA LOMA, CA 91752

BOB KUHN

THREE VALLEYS MWD
669 HUNTERS TRAIL
GLENDORA, CA 91740

JEFF PIERSON
2 HEXAM
IRVINE, CA 92603

ALLEN HUBSCH

LOEB & LOEB LLP

10100 SANTA MONICA BLVD.
SUITE 2200

LOS ANGELES, CA 90067

ROBERT BOWCOCK

INTEGRATED RESOURCES MGMNT
405 N. INDIAN HILL BLVD
CLAREMONT, CA 91711

PAUL HOFER

CBWM BOARD MEMBER
11248 S TURNER AVE
ONTARIO, CA 91761

BOB FEENSTRA
2720 SPRINGFIELD ST,
ORANGE, CA 92867



Members:

Adrianna.Ortiz@airports.sbcountAdrianna.Ortiz@airports.sbcounty.gov

Agnes Cheng

Al Lopez

Alan Frost
Alberto Mendoza
Alfonso Ruiz
Allen W. Hubsch
Alonso Jurado
Amanda Coker
Amer Jakher
Amy Bonczewski
Andrea Olivas
Andrew Gagen
Andy Campbell
Andy Malone
Angelica Todd
Anna Nelson
April Robitaille
Arnold Rodriguez
Art Bennett
Arthur Kidman
Ashok Dhingra
Ben Lewis

Ben Peralta
Benjamin M. Weink
Betty Anderson
Bob Bowcock
Bob DiPrimio
Bob Feenstra
Bob Kuhn

Bob Kuhn

Bob Page

Brad Herrema
Braden Yu
Brandon Howard
Brenda Fowler
Brent Yamasaki
Brian Dickinson
Brian Geye

Brian Lee
Cameron Andreasen
Carmen Sierra
Carol Boyd
Carolina Sanchez
Casey Costa
Cassandra Hooks
Catharine Irvine
Chad Blais
Charles Field
Charles Linder
Charles Moorrees

agnes.cheng@cc.sbcounty.gov
alopez@wmwd.com
Alan.Frost@dpw.sbcounty.gov
Alberto.Mendoza@cmc.com
alfonso.ruiz@cmc.com
ahubsch@loeb.com
ajurado@cbwm.org
acoker@cityofchino.org
Alakher@cityofchino.org
ABonczewski@ontarioca.gov
aolivas@jcsd.us
agagen@kidmanlaw.com
acampbell@ieua.org
amalone@weiwater.com
angelica.todd@ge.com
atruongnelson@cbwm.org
arobitaille@bhfs.com
jarodriguez@sarwc.com
citycouncil@chinohills.org
akidman@kidmanlaw.com
ash@akdconsulting.com
benjamin.lewis@gswater.com
bperalta@tvmwd.com
ben.weink@tetratech.com
banderson@jcsd.us
bbowcock@irmwater.com
rjdiprimio@sgvwater.com
bobfeenstra@gmail.com
bgkuhn@aol.com
bkuhn@tvmwd.com
Bob.Page@rov.sbcounty.gov
bherrema@bhfs.com
bradeny@cvwdwater.com
brahoward @niagarawater.com
balee@fontanawater.com
byamasaki@mwdh2o.com
bdickinson65@gmail.com
bgeye@autoclubspeedway.com
blee@sawaterco.com
memphisbelle38@outlook.com
carmens@cvwdwater.com
Carol.Boyd@doj.ca.gov
csanchez@weiwater.com
ccosta@chinodesalter.org
chooks@niagarawater.com
cirvine@DowneyBrand.com
cblais@ci.norco.ca.us
cdfield@att.net
Charles.Linder@nrgenergy.com
cmoorrees@sawaterco.com



Chino Hills City Council
Chris Berch

Chris Diggs
Christiana Daisy
Christofer Coppinger
Christopher M. Sanders
Christopher Quach
Christopher R. Guillen
Chuck Hays

Cindy Cisneros

Cindy Li

Cinthia Heredia
Clarence Mansell
Courtney Jones

Craig Miller

Craig Stewart

Cris Fealy

Dan Arrighi

Dan McKinney
Daniel Bobadilla
Dave Argo

Dave Crosley

David Aladjem

David De Jesus

David Doublet

David Huynh

David LeValley

David Penrice
Dennis Dooley
Dennis Mejia

Dennis Williams
Diana Frederick

Don Galleano

Ed Means

Edgar Tellez Foster
Eduardo Espinoza
Edward Kolodziej
Elizabeth M. Calciano
Elizabeth Skrzat

Eric Fordham

Eric Garner

Eric Grubb

Eric Papathakis

Eric Tarango

Erika Clement

Eunice Ulloa

Evette Ounanian
Felix Hamilton

Frank Brommenschenkel
Frank Yoo

Fred Fudacz

Fred Galante

Gabby Garcia

citycouncil@chinohills.org
cberch@jcsd.us
Chris_Diggs@ci.pomona.ca.us
cdaisy@ieua.org
ccoppinger@geoscience-water.com
cms@eslawfirm.com
cquach@ontarioca.gov
cquillen@bhfs.com
chays@fontana.org
cindyc@cvwdwater.com
Cindy.li@waterboards.ca.gov
Cinthia.Heredia@cmc.com
cmansell@wvwd.org
cjjones@ontarioca.gov
CMiller@wmwd.com
craig.stewart@woodplc.com
cifealy@fontanawater.com
darrighi@sgvwater.com
dmckinney@douglascountylaw.com
dbobadilla@chinohills.org
daveargo46@icloud.com
DCrosley@cityofchino.org
daladjem@downeybrand.com
ddejesus@tvmwd.com
ddoublet@dpw.sbcounty.gov
dhuynh@cbwm.org
David.LeValley@linde.com
dpenrice@acmwater.com
ddooley@angelica.com
dmejia@ontarioca.gov
dwilliams@geoscience-water.com
diana.frederick@cdcr.ca.gov
dongalleano@icloud.com
edmeans@roadrunner.com
etellezfoster@cbwm.org
EduardoE@cvwdwater.com
edward.kolodziej@ge.com
ecalciano@hensleylawgroup.com
ESkrzat@cbwcd.org
eric_fordham@geopentech.com
eric.garner@bbklaw.com
ericg@cvwdwater.com
Eric.Papathakis@cdcr.ca.gov
edtarango@fontanawater.com
Erika.clement@sce.com
eulloa@cityofchino.org
EvetteO@cvwdwater.com
felixhamilton.chino@yahoo.com
frank.brommen@verizon.net
FrankY@cbwm.org
ffudacz@nossaman.com
fgalante@awattorneys.com
ggarcia@mvwd.org



Garrett Rapp

Gene Tanaka
Geoffrey Kamansky
Geoffrey Vanden Heuvel
Gerald Yahr

Gina Nicholls

Gino L. Filippi

Greg Woodside
Henry DeHaan
Hope Smythe

Irene Islas

James Curatalo
James Jenkins
James McKenzie
Jane Anderson
Janelle Granger
Janine Wilson
Jasmin A. Hall
Jason Marseilles
Jason Pivovaroff
Jean Cihigoyenetche
Jean Perry

Jeff Evers

Jeffrey L. Pierson
Jennifer Hy-Luk
Jessie Ruedas

Jim Markman

Jim W. Bowman

grapp@weiwater.com
Gene.Tanaka@bbklaw.com
gkamansky@niagarawater.com
geoffreyvh60@gmail.com
yahrj@koll.com
gnicholls@nossaman.com
Ginoffvine@aol.com
gwoodside@ocwd.com
Hdehaan1950@gmail.com
hsmythe@waterboards.ca.gov
irene.islas@bbklaw.com
jamesc@cvwdwater.com
cnomgr@airports.sbcounty.gov
jmckenzie@dpw.sbcounty.gov
janderson@jcsd.us
jgranger@niagarawater.com
JWilson@cbwm.org
jhall@ieua.org
jmarseilles@ieua.org
JPivovaroff@wmwd.com
Jean@thejclawfirm.com
JPerry@wmwd.com
jevers@niagarawater.com
jpierson@intexcorp.com
jhyluk@ieua.org
Jessie@thejclawfirm.com
jmarkman@rwglaw.com
jbowman@ontarioca.gov

Jimmy Gutierrez - Law Offices of Jimmy Gutierrez

Jimmy Medrano
jimmy@city-attorney.com
Joanne Chan
Joao Feitoza
Joe Graziano
Joe Joswiak

Joel Ignacio
John Abusham
John Bosler
John Harper
John Huitsing
John Lopez
John Lopez and Nathan Cole
John Mendoza
John Partridge
John Schatz
John Thornton
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Josh Swift
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Julie Saba
Justin Brokaw
Justin Nakano

jimmylaredo@gmail.com
Jaime.medrano2@cdcr.ca.gov
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johnhuitsing@gmail.com
jlopez@sarwc.com
customerservice@sarwc.com
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Jose.A.Galindo@linde.com
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JNakano@cbwm.org



Justin Scott-Coe Ph. D.
Karen Johnson
Kathleen Brundage
Keith Kramer

Keith Person

Kelly Berry

Ken Waring

Kevin O'Toole

Kevin Sage
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Kyle Snay

Larry Cain
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Liz Hurst

Marco Tule
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Mark Wiley
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Melissa L. Walker
mgarcia@ieua.org
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Nick Jacobs
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mlitchfield@tvmwd.com
matencio@fontana.org
mwalker@dpw.sbcounty.gov
mgarcia@ieua.org
michael.adler@mcmcnet.net
mcamacho@ieua.org
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MWDProgram@sdcwa.org
naguirre@tvmwd.com
nloukeh@wvwd.org
natalie.costaglio@mcmcnet.net
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